
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1401
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2015
COMMON SERVICE CENTRES
Jadhav Shri Prataprao Ganpatrao

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether common Service Centres and E-district Mission Mode project has not been implemented in Buldhana district of Maharashtra under National e-governance plan;

(b) if so, the reasons therefore; and

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER FOR COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD)

(a): No, Sir. The Common Service Centres and e-district Mission Mode projects have been implemented in Buldhana district of Maharashtra under the National e-governance plan.

(b) and (c): Do not arise.
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